# OP \$40.00 2026537

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM374695

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank National Association		02/24/2016	National Bank: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Great American Appetizers, Inc.	
Street Address:	216 8TH STREET NORTH	
City:	NAMPA	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83687	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IDAHO	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2026537	QUESITAS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8014153500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-415-3000

**Email:** smayer@djplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** N. Todd Leishman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 111 East Broadway, Suite 900
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29182.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	N. Todd Leishman
SIGNATURE:	/s/ N. Todd Leishman
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2016

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Wells Fargo Bank) (Great American Appetizers, Inc.) - EXECUTED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005740 FRAME: 0308

900355567

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Great American Appetizers, Inc., an Idaho corporation ("Assignor"),

entered into a Security Agreement with Wells Fargo Bank National Association, a national

banking association (the "Secured Party"), dated October 1, 2007 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

("Trademark Security Agreement"), Assignor granted to the Secured Party a continuing security

interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, U. S. Trademark Registration No.

2026537 for the mark QUESITAS, (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to release its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party agrees as follows:

The Assignor is released from the security interest in the Trademark granted by the

Security Agreement, and is released from any and all right, title and interest of the Secured Party

in the Trademarks.

Dated as of the 24th day of February, 2016.

Wells Fargo Bank National Association

By: Mata Have

Ite U/R Drece

RECORDED: 02/26/2016

Date

2-24-16

COUNTER